# 502905309 07/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2951906

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Exec	cution Date
DWIGHT R HUCKY		01/27	7/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY		
Street Address:	101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE		
Internal Address:	1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPT		
City:	CELVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44115		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
		Number 13834288	
Application Number:			
Application Number:		13834288	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	216)515-4400	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 216)515-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 216)515-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-566-2473	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 (216)515-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-566-2473 _EGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 216)515-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 (216)515-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W.	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA e sent to provided	13834288 216)515-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	OATA e sent to provided	216)515-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W. 1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPARTMENT	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	216)515-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W. 1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPARTMENT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1075	l be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	OATA e sent to provided	216)515-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-566-2473 LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W. 1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPARTMENT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1075 7981-C	l be sent

source=7981-C-Assignment#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

I. <u>Dwight R. Huckby</u> of Brookpark, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>SHAKING MACHINE ADAPTOR FOR CONTAINERS HAVING DIFFERENT SHAPES</u> and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (<u>\$1.00</u>) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). <u>7981</u>, and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 60/616,112, filed on October 5, 2004 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2006. Dwight R. Huckby State of Ohio 3

County of Cuyahoga

)ss:

)

 $< \frac{1}{2}$ 

Before me, this 274 day of 2643277, 2006, came <u>Dwight R. Huckby</u> to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public JANICE M. PETT Notary Paris Store of Ohio My Commission & cover of -17 - 2006.

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). <u>7981</u>, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). <u>11/244,205</u> and filing date(s) <u>October 5, 2005</u>, respectively.

## PATENT REEL: 033380 FRAME: 0878

## **RECORDED: 07/24/2014**